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2019 All Time Category Records

Congratulations to these operators who set new all time category records in 2019. (See Notes
inside regarding Mobile records.)

K9OM Non-7 Single-Op Assisted High CW | K7HMR 7th Area Single-Op Assisted High
K6DAJ @ |Non-7 Single-Op Assisted Low WC7S 7th Area Single-Op Assisted QRP CW
N6RO Mixed
WN9O Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single High NA7TB, ops KY7M | 7th Area Multi-Single High

Mixed & KC7V

KOWX Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single Low CW | K7KC, ops NG7M, |7th Area County-Line Expedition Multi
K7UT & N7RXL Single

N4SOX Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single Low N7XU, op K4XU |7th Area Mobile Single-Op Low CW
Phone

N7QQ, op |7th Area Single-Op Assisted High

W6RW CWwW
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2019 All Time Category Records - Non-7th Areas
call

Operating Category
Non-7 Single-Op High Mixed

Non-7 Single-Op High CW

Non-7 Single-Op High Phone

Non-7 Single-Op Low Mixed

Non-7 Single-Op Low CW

Non-7 Single-Op Low Digital

Non-7 Single-Op Low Phone

Non-7 Single-Op QRP Mixed

WOBH
WOBH
WOBH

KSOM
AF60
K6SRZ

WG6AFA
WG6AFA
WA5ZUP

N8Il
N8Il
N8Il

N6eMU
N6eMU
N6eMU

KK4HEG
KD5ILA
KB1VUN

K6GHA
K6GHA
K6GHA

N2WN
KS4X
KS4X

Score

272,536
232,870
224,686

118,770
115,479
99,234

149,760
143,256
138,864

215,355
177,896
167,500

144,720
144,399
130,152

1,254
1,140
507

96,768
92,444
91,310

39,192
24,136
21,228
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Year
2014
2013
2010

2018
2014
2017

2017
2014
2012

2014
2015
2018

2016
2014
2017

2016
2019
2016

2017
2018
2019

2011
2011
2012

QTH
KS
KS
KS

Wi
CA
CA

CA
CA
NM

WV
wv
WV

CA
CA
CA

NC
AR
NH

CA
CA
CA

TN
TN
TN

Operators



Operating Category
Non-7 Single-Op QRP CW

Non-7 Single-Op QRP Phone

Non-7 Single-Op Assisted High Mixed

Non-7 Single-Op Assisted High CW

Non-7 Single-Op Assisted High Phone

Non-7 Single-Op Assisted Low Mixed

Non-7 Single-Op Assisted QRP Mixed

Non-7 Single-Op Assisted QRP CW

Non-7 Single-Op Assisted QRP Digital

Call
WA4UT
w4auT
KEOG

WAS9NBU
WBOIWG
WB6CZG

WOBH
KL7SB
WOBH

K9OM
NA6O
VE5MX

WSOKKN
Wv4p
KORJW

K6DAIJ
N1CC
K6DAIJ

K8ZT
W4Q0
N60SB

w4Q0
K8ZT
W1WBB

KC5WA

Score
64,170
51,903
43,875

8,262
5,720
3,888

299,130
186,147
147,823

124,020
107,640
91,650

114,140
18,354
9,016

174,752
90,480
58,384

14,760
8,815
2,850

8,520
3,306
1,452

75

May 27, 2019 Provided by K7ZO

Year
2015
2013
2015

2012
2017
2019

2017
2019
2019

2019
2017
2019

2018
2019
2018

2019
2017
2018

2017
2019
2019

2017
2018
2017

2017

QTH
TN
N
MN

CA
ND
CA

KS
AK
KS

Wi
CA
SK

CA
TN
MN

CA
X
CA

OH
GA
CA

GA
OH
RI

LA

Operators

@N6RO



Operating Category
Non-7 Single-Op Assisted QRP Phone

Non-7 Multi-Single High

Non-7 Multi-Single Low

Non-7 Multi-Single QRP

Non-7 Multi-Multi

Non-7 County Expedition Multi-Single

Call
NONBC

K2SSS
NX6T

KSOM

N8Il
WAGKHK
K9YC

KG41GC
N4TOL
NONBC

WeYX
N6WM
N3DPB

N9FN
NOFN
WAA4PIG

Score
448

253,002
186,334

156,914

186,635
127,386
75,870

10,260
5,883
3,627

150,556
145,200
54,000

17,952
3,936
918
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Year
2017

2015
2017

2016

2016
2015
2013

2015
2015
2015

2006
2010
2019

2012
2011
2012

QTH
Wi

NY
CA

Wi

wv
CA
CA

SC
GA
Wi

CA
CA
MD

Operators

N6ERD, N6CY, N6KI ,KB7V, NN6X, N6EEG,
W2PWS, K4RB, KKENON, W6ZAR

N7MH, W6RK, N6DE
+K6AW, N6RO, N6SPP @N6RO (hp)
+K00O0, AC3BU, KB3VQC, KM4ND,

WAS3EKL, K3WDC, K6ZO (hp)

+K9FN (hp)
+K9FN (hp)
WMGNN,N5HOT,NVAT,KFAWK,KJAMXI (qrp)



2019 All Time Mobile Category Records - Non-7th Areas

Notes:

1. With the 2013 Rule change splitting Mobile into Single-Op and Multi-Single a new series of all time
records was started. Pre-2013 Mobile records have been documented separately and are available.

2. For purposes of All Time Category Records Mobile stations are ranked according to their single total score
across all QTHs they operated in. For All Time QTH records only their score in each QTH is used.

Operating Category
Non-7 Mobile Single-op Low Mixed

Non-7 Mobile Single-op Low CW

Non-7 Mobile Single-op Low Phone

Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single High Mixed

Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single Low Mixed

Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single Low CW

Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single Low Phone

Call
KexXv
KJ9C
KexXv

WS8UE
KJoC
AB7RW

KCOTTR
KCOUUT
KE6DII

WN9O
KOWX

KOWX

KOWX

KOWX

WS8UE

K1KI

N4SOX

Score Year QTH Operators
61,677 2017 CA
18,172 2017 IN
16,112 2013 CA
28,731 2014 KY/IL/IN
13,824 2016 IN
1,140 2015 co
1,960 2016 IN
84 2016 ND
2 2016 CA
2,626 2019 IN
14,448 2016 IN +K9ELF
10,027 2014 IN +K9ELF
8,604 2018 IN
10,560 2019 IN
9,348 2019 Ml
2,829 2013 NH/VT
8 2019 TN
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2019 All Time Category Records - 7th Area

Operating Category
7th Area Single-Op High Mixed

7th Area Single-Op High CW

7th Area Single-Op High Digital

7th Area Single-Op High Phone

7th Area Single-Op Low Mixed

7th Area Single-Op Low CW

7th Area Single-Op Low Digital

7th Area Single-Op Low Phone

Call
K7L
K7L
K7L

K7CA
WJ9B
WJ9B

W7WW
W7NNN
N7DOE

KK7YC
KK7YC
KK7YC

W7YAQ
W7YAQ
W7YAQ

WJ9B
K7CA
KK7S

N7UVH
KF7PBM
N7WS

KK7AC
KK7AC
KK7AC

Score
314,029
312,156
303,348

273,564
238,875
229,482

28,143
10,404
9,417

229,320
214,314
214,064

191,419
187,638
181,168

193,812
172,935
172,380

21,021
16,080
11,868

164,808
154,496
154,146
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Year
2017
2016
2009

2017
2018
2019

2010
2009
2014

2015
2016
2014

2015
2017
2014

2017
2009
2013

2017
2014
2010

2018
2016
2015

QTH
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ
WA
WA

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

ut
WA

WA
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ

Operators
K6LL
K6LL
K6LL



Operating Category
7th Area Single-Op QRP Mixed

7th Area Single-Op QRP CW

7th Area Single-Op QRP Digital

7th Area Single-Op QRP Phone

7th Area Single-Op Assisted High Mixed

7th Area Single-Op Assisted High CW

7th Area Single-Op Assisted High Digital

7th Area Single-Op Assisted High Phone

7th Area Single-Op Assisted Low Mixed

Call
W7YAQ
W7YAQ
W7YAQ

W7YS
W7YS
N6MA

N7UVH
N7AM
KG7RZ

K7EK
K7EK
N7FLT

K7XC
K7XC
KI6QDH

N7QQ
K7V
K7NJ

K7HMR

KA6BIM
KA6BIM
KA6BIM

KN7K
KN7K
W70M

Score
62,552
56,588
38,650

91,800
91,485
83,448

5,124
1,344
728

12,864
10,584
9,396

133,694
110,295
98,560

211,392
211,200
170,856

162,360
124,752
108,928

187,064
166,966
92,880
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Year
2013
2016
2012

2013
2014
2012

2011
2018
2017

2015
2013
2018

2018
2019
2019

2019
2018
2019

2019

2018
2017
2019

2017
2018
2017

QTH
OR
OR
OR

AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ
WA

WA
WA
MT

NV
NV
WYy

AZ
AZ
uT

NV

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
WA

Operators

N6MA
N6MA

W6RW
AA7V



Operating Category
7th Area Single-Op Assisted Low CW

7th Area Single-Op Assisted Low Phone

7th Area Single-Op Assisted QRP Mixed

7th Area Single-Op Assisted QRP CW

7th Area Multi-Single High

7th Area Multi-Single Low

7th Area Multi-Single QRP

7th Area Multi-Multi

7th Area Special Multi-Location

Call

N7QQ
W7ZRC
K9DR

N7MZW
N7MZW
WZ8T

KA7T

WC7S
WC7S
WC7S

NA7TB
NR7DX
N7BV

KN7K
K7WP
W7AI

WA7LNW
WC7S
W7YS

NK7U

WI1AW
K7Z25D

N7N

Score
150,426
139,272

88,452

77,500
55,008
54,992

19,890

22,347
19,482
16,830

291,924
248,948
247,096

201,500
145,859
136,175

62,920
46,389
41,976

510,531

501,906
439,416

228,840
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Year
2018
2018
2019

2018
2019
2018

2017

2019
2018
2017

2019
2016
2014

2015
2013
2016

2015
2016
2016

2014

2014
2010

2016

QTH
AZ
ID

WYy

WYy
WYy
WA

ID

WYy
WYy
WYy

AZ
MT
WA

OR
AZ
AZ

ut
WYy
AZ

OR

NV
OR

NV

Operators
W6RW

KY7M,KC7V
NORV,DL1QQ

W8TK,K7AZT,K7ADX,NU7Y,K7EAZ,W2HZ,
K7ROG

N6MA

+K720,K7MK,W7ZRC,WJ9B (hp)

@W7RN (hp)
+W?7ZB,K2P0O,WS7L,KR7X,K7GK,K7AR, K7RF
(hp)

W6JTI,W6GIB,K9YC



Operating Category
7th Area Special Multi-Multi-Multi
(unofficial)

7th Area Single-County Expedition Single-
Op

7th Area Single-County Expedition Multi-
Single

7th Area Single-County Expedition Multi-
Multi

7th Area County-Line Expedition Single-Op

7th Area County-Line Expedition Multi-
Single

Call

K7UGA

NR7T

KOSN
W7QC

W7PX

K70DX
WS7L

N7DXT

K7D
N7T

NG7M

NG7M
NX1P

K7KC

K7UM
K7RAT

Score

358,846

179,065

171,180
169,845

103,545

97,604
94,770

221,234

170,568
164,610

409,344

409,344
326,040

513,408

485,760
384,044
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Year

2006

2018

2016
2015

2017

2018
2018

2014

2015
2018

2012

2012
2015

2019

2017
2011

QTH

AZ

uT

MT

MT

uT
WA

MT

OR
AZ

uT

WY
OR

uT

uT
AZ

Operators
K8IA,KC7V,AA7A KY7M,K7BHM,K7SP,
WS8AEF, WA2DFI,W7JU,W3ZZX

(hp)

(hp)
(Ip)

K7MSO,KOSN,N7DXT,KG7WYQ,K7MTD (hp)

+NOKVN (hp)
(hp)

+KOSN (hp)

W8WOM, NA7OM, KK6AM, WBGEFFC (Ip)
WA7ZNWL,AG7GB,AE7VA (hp)

(hp)

(hp)
(hp)

NG7M,K7UT,N7RXL (hp)

NG7M,K7UT (hp)
N2IC,WASY (Ip)



Operating Category
7th Area County-Line Expedition Multi-
Multi

Open Expedition

Call
K7EAR

K7EAR

K7EAR

N7N
N7N
N7N

Score
1,112,854

723,064

709,195

514,560
393,120
380,274
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Year
2012

2010

2009

2017
2018
2019

QTH
Az

AZ

AZ

uT
NV
NV

Operators
N5IA,N5BG,NI5L,N2IC,WA5Y,AI7AZ,N7AM,
WS5CF,K7JEM,KB7CSE,KF7JCJ,KF7SOU,
KB7BFG,KF7SOR,KF7SOP,KF7UFK,W7AZY,
AA7NW,JASON,K7LON (Ip)

N5IA,N5BG,N7AM,N2IC,K7COR, K7LON,
W70PS, KD7EDQ, AB1CH, NI5L, WD5COV,
N7XEU, N7CSJ, KD7LEJ, KD7LEK, KB7CSE,
AA7NW, N3KCJ, KY7K, WASY,W5CF (Ip)
WASY, K7IA,N2IC,N5BG,W5CF, W7WGW,
K7COR, K7LON, N7XEU,
KB5ZKE,KB7CSE,AA7NW,N7AM,
KB7ZZY,N7CSL,N5IA (Ip)

W6JTI,W6GJB,K9YC (hp)
K9YC,W6ITI,W6GIB (hp)
W6JTI,K9YC,W6GJIB,K6EU (hp)



2019 All Time Mobile Category Records - 7th Area

Notes:

1. With the 2013 Rule change splitting Mobile into Single-Op and Multi-Single a new series of all time
records was started. Pre-2013 Mobile records have been documented separately and are available.

2. For purposes of All Time Category Records Mobile stations are ranked according to their single total score
across all QTHs they operated in. For All Time QTH records only their score in each QTH is used.

Operating Category Call Score Year QTH Operators
7th Area Mobile Single-Op High Mixed KT7G 15,947 2015 WA/OR
KT7G 8,760 2014 WA
KT7G 6,050 2013 OR
7th Area Mobile Single-Op High CW K5YAA 106,200 2013 wy
7th Area Mobile Single-Op High Phone K7UT 69,188 2016 uT
K7UT 7,248 2015 uT
K7KC 4,864 2018 uT K7UT
7th Area Mobile Single-Op Low Mixed WW7D 140,420 2017 ID/WY/OR
WW?7D 122,247 2016 ID
K7BG 93,818 2013 MT
7th Area Mobile Single-Op Low CW N7XU 138,681 2019 OR K4XU
N7XU 112,302 2018 OR K4XU
K7RE 106,533 2016 WYy
7th Area Mobile Single-Op Low Phone NA70M 4,224 2017 OR
KD7SU 3,816 2018 WYy
K7JSG 3,692 2016 WA
7th Area Mobile Single-Op QRP Phone AE7AQ 10 2015 MT AE7AP
7th Area Mobile Multi-Single High Mixed K5YAA 361,465 2015 MT +K7BG
K5YAA 227,106 2014  WY/MT/ID +KO7X
KT7G 6,132 2016 OR +KD7RUS
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Operating Category
7th Area Mobile Multi-Single High CW

7th Area Mobile Multi-Single Low Mixed

7th Area Mobile Multi-Single Low CW

7th Area Mobile Multi-Single Low Phone

7th Area Mobile Multi-single QRP CW

Call
K7RE

WW7D
WW7D
WW7D

N7XU
N7XU
N7XU

KG7SNE
NW7D

N7M

Score
55,476

175,424
151,554
148,180

177,471
169,911
160,125

2,400
180

21,504

Year
2013

2015
2013
2014

2017
2015
2013

2016
2015

2016

QTH
WY/MT

MT/ID/WA
ID/WY/OR/WA
ID/WY/OR

ID/OR
ID/OR
ID/OR

NV
uT

uT
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Operators

K4xu
K4axu
+KI6Y

KOJWV,WA7LNW



