

2019 All Time Category Records

Congratulations to these operators who set new all time category records in 2019. (See Notes inside regarding Mobile records.)

К9ОМ	Non-7 Single-Op Assisted High CW	K7HMR	7th Area Single-Op Assisted High
K6DAJ @	Non-7 Single-Op Assisted Low	WC7S	7th Area Single-Op Assisted QRP CW
N6RO	Mixed		
WN9O	Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single High	NA7TB, ops KY7M	7th Area Multi-Single High
	Mixed	& KC7V	
K9WX	Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single Low CW	K7KC, ops NG7M,	7th Area County-Line Expedition Multi-
		K7UT & N7RXL	Single
N4SOX	Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single Low	N7XU, op K4XU	7th Area Mobile Single-Op Low CW
	Phone		
N7QQ, op	7th Area Single-Op Assisted High		
W6RW	CW		

2019 All Time Category Records - Non-7th Areas

Operating Category	Call	Score	Year	QTH	Operators
Non-7 Single-Op High Mixed	WOBH	272,536	2014	KS	
	WOBH	232,870	2013	KS	
	WOBH	224,686	2010	KS	
Non-7 Single-Op High CW	K9OM	118,770	2018	WI	
	AF6O	115,479	2014	CA	
	K6SRZ	99,234	2017	CA	
Non-7 Single-Op High Phone	W6AFA	149,760	2017	CA	
	W6AFA	143,256	2014	CA	
	WA5ZUP	138,864	2012	NM	
Non-7 Single-Op Low Mixed	N8II	215,355	2014	WV	
	N8II	177,896	2015	WV	
	N8II	167,500	2018	WV	
Non-7 Single-Op Low CW	N6MU	144,720	2016	CA	
	N6MU	144,399	2014	CA	
	N6MU	130,152	2017	CA	
Non-7 Single-Op Low Digital	KK4HEG	1,254	2016	NC	
	KD5ILA	1,140	2019	AR	
	KB1VUN	507	2016	NH	
Non-7 Single-Op Low Phone	K6GHA	96,768	2017	CA	
	K6GHA	92,444	2018	CA	
	K6GHA	91,310	2019	CA	
Non-7 Single-Op QRP Mixed	N2WN	39,192	2011	TN	
	KS4X	24,136	2011	TN	
	KS4X	21,228	2012	TN	

Operating Category	Call	Score	Year	QTH	Operators
Non-7 Single-Op QRP CW	W4UT	64,170	2015	TN	
	W4UT	51,903	2013	TN	
	KE0G	43,875	2015	MN	
Non-7 Single-Op QRP Phone	WA9NBU	8,262	2012	CA	
	WB0IWG	5,720	2017	ND	
	WB6CZG	3,888	2019	CA	
Non-7 Single-Op Assisted High Mixed	WOBH	299,130	2017	KS	
	KL7SB	186,147	2019	AK	
	W0BH	147,823	2019	KS	
Non-7 Single-Op Assisted High CW	К9ОМ	124,020	2019	WI	
	NA6O	107,640	2017	CA	
	VE5MX	91,650	2019	SK	
Non-7 Single-Op Assisted High Phone	W9KKN	114,140	2018	CA	
	WV4P	18,354	2019	TN	
	KORJW	9,016	2018	MN	
Non-7 Single-Op Assisted Low Mixed	K6DAJ	174,752	2019	CA	@N6RO
	N1CC	90,480	2017	TX	
	K6DAJ	58,384	2018	CA	
Non-7 Single-Op Assisted QRP Mixed	K8ZT	14,760	2017	ОН	
	W4QO	8,815	2019	GA	
	N6OSB	2,850	2019	CA	
Non-7 Single-Op Assisted QRP CW	W4Q0	8,520	2017	GA	
	K8ZT	3,306	2018	ОН	
	W1WBB	1,452	2017	RI	
Non-7 Single-Op Assisted QRP Digital	KC5WA	75	2017	LA	

Operating Category Non-7 Single-Op Assisted QRP Phone	Call N9NBC	Score 448	Year 2017	QTH WI	Operators
Non-7 Multi-Single High	K2SSS	253,002	2015	NY	
	NX6T	186,334	2017	CA	N6ERD, N6CY, N6KI ,KB7V, NN6X, N6EEG, W2PWS, K4RB, KK6NON, W6ZAR
	К9ОМ	156,914	2016	WI	
Non-7 Multi-Single Low	N8II	186,635	2016	WV	
	WA6KHK	127,386	2015	CA	
	К9ҮС	75,870	2013	CA	
Non-7 Multi-Single QRP	KG4IGC	10,260	2015	SC	
	N4TOL	5,883	2015	GA	
	N9NBC	3,627	2015	WI	
Non-7 Multi-Multi	W6YX	150,556	2006	CA	N7MH, W6RK, N6DE
	N6WM	145,200	2010	CA	+K6AW, N6RO, N6SPP @N6RO (hp)
	N3DPB	54,000	2019	MD	+K0OO, AC3BU, KB3VQC, KM4ND,
					WA3EKL, K3WDC, K6ZO (hp)
Non-7 County Expedition Multi-Single	N9FN	17,952	2012	IN	+K9FN (hp)
	N9FN	3,936	2011	IN	+K9FN (hp)
	WA4PIG	918	2012	TN	WM6NN,N5HOT,NV4T,KF4WK,KJ4MXI (qrp)

2019 All Time Mobile Category Records - Non-7th Areas

Notes:

- 1. With the 2013 Rule change splitting Mobile into Single-Op and Multi-Single a new series of all time records was started. Pre-2013 Mobile records have been documented separately and are available.
- 2. For purposes of All Time Category Records Mobile stations are ranked according to their single total score across all QTHs they operated in. For All Time QTH records only their score in each QTH is used.

Operating Category	Call	Score	Year	QTH	Operators
Non-7 Mobile Single-op Low Mixed	K6XV	61,677	2017	CA	
	KJ9C	18,172	2017	IN	
	K6XV	16,112	2013	CA	
Non-7 Mobile Single-op Low CW	W8UE	28,731	2014	KY/IL/IN	
	KJ9C	13,824	2016	IN	
	AB7RW	1,140	2015	СО	
Non-7 Mobile Single-op Low Phone	KC9TTR	1,960	2016	IN	
5 1	KC0UUT	84	2016	ND	
	KE6DII	2	2016	CA	
Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single High Mixed	WN9O	2,626	2019	IN	
Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single Low Mixed	K9WX	14,448	2016	IN	+K9ELF
	K9WX	10,027	2014	IN	+K9ELF
	K9WX	8,604	2018	IN	
Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single Low CW	K9WX	10,560	2019	IN	
· ·	W8UE	9,348	2019	MI	
	K1KI	2,829	2013	NH/VT	
Non-7 Mobile Multi-Single Low Phone	N4SOX	8	2019	TN	

2019 All Time Category Records - 7th Area

Operating Category	Call	Score	Year	QTH	Operators
7th Area Single-Op High Mixed	K7L	314,029	2017	AZ	K6LL
	K7L	312,156	2016	AZ	K6LL
	K7L	303,348	2009	AZ	K6LL
7th Area Single-Op High CW	K7CA	273,564	2017	UT	
	WJ9B	238,875	2018	ID	
	WJ9B	229,482	2019	ID	
7th Area Single-Op High Digital	W7WW	28,143	2010	AZ	
	W7NNN	10,404	2009	WA	
	N7DOE	9,417	2014	WA	
7th Area Single-Op High Phone	KK7YC	229,320	2015	OR	
	KK7YC	214,314	2016	OR	
	KK7YC	214,064	2014	OR	
7th Area Single-Op Low Mixed	W7YAQ	191,419	2015	OR	
	W7YAQ	187,638	2017	OR	
	W7YAQ	181,168	2014	OR	
7th Area Single-Op Low CW	WJ9B	193,812	2017	ID	
	K7CA	172,935	2009	UT	
	KK7S	172,380	2013	WA	
7th Area Single-Op Low Digital	N7UVH	21,021	2017	ID	
	KF7PBM	16,080	2014	WA	
	N7WS	11,868	2010	ΑZ	
				. –	
7th Area Single-Op Low Phone	KK7AC	164,808	2018	AZ	
	KK7AC	154,496	2016	AZ	
	KK7AC	154,146	2015	ΑZ	

Operating Category	Call	Score	Year	QTH	Operators
7th Area Single-Op QRP Mixed	W7YAQ	62,552	2013	OR	
	W7YAQ	56,588	2016	OR	
	W7YAQ	38,650	2012	OR	
7th Area Single-Op QRP CW	W7YS	91,800	2013	AZ	N6MA
	W7YS	91,485	2014	AZ	N6MA
	N6MA	83,448	2012	AZ	
7th Area Single-Op QRP Digital	N7UVH	5,124	2011	ID	
	N7AM	1,344	2018	AZ	
	KG7RZ	728	2017	WA	
7th Area Single-Op QRP Phone	K7EK	12,864	2015	WA	
	K7EK	10,584	2013	WA	
	N7FLT	9,396	2018	MT	
7th Area Single-Op Assisted High Mixed	K7XC	133,694	2018	NV	
	K7XC	110,295	2019	NV	
	KI6QDH	98,560	2019	WY	
7th Area Single-Op Assisted High CW	N7QQ	211,392	2019	AZ	W6RW
	K7V	211,200	2018	AZ	AA7V
	K7NJ	170,856	2019	UT	
7th Area Single-Op Assisted High Digital	K7HMR	4	2019	NV	
7th Area Single-Op Assisted High Phone	KA6BIM	162,360	2018	OR	
	KA6BIM	124,752	2017	OR	
	KA6BIM	108,928	2019	OR	
7th Area Single-Op Assisted Low Mixed	KN7K	187,064	2017	OR	
	KN7K	166,966	2018	OR	
	W70M	92,880	2017	WA	

Operating Category	Call	Score	Year	QTH	Operators
7th Area Single-Op Assisted Low CW	N7QQ	150,426	2018	AZ	W6RW
	W7ZRC	139,272	2018	ID	
	K9DR	88,452	2019	WY	
7th Area Single-Op Assisted Low Phone	N7MZW	77,500	2018	WY	
	N7MZW	55,008	2019	WY	
	WZ8T	54,992	2018	WA	
7th Area Single-Op Assisted QRP Mixed	KA7T	19,890	2017	ID	
7th Area Single-Op Assisted QRP CW	WC7S	22,347	2019	WY	
	WC7S	19,482	2018	WY	
	WC7S	16,830	2017	WY	
7th Area Multi-Single High	NA7TB	291,924	2019	AZ	KY7M,KC7V
	NR7DX	248,948	2016	MT	N9RV,DL1QQ
	N7BV	247,096	2014	WA	
7th Area Multi-Single Low	KN7K	201,500	2015	OR	
-	K7WP	145,859	2013	AZ	
	W7AI	136,175	2016	AZ	W8TK,K7AZT,K7ADX,NU7Y,K7EAZ,W2HZ, K7ROG
7th Area Multi-Single QRP	WA7LNW	62,920	2015	UT	
and the second s	WC7S	46,389	2016	WY	
	W7YS	41,976	2016	AZ	N6MA
7th Area Multi-Multi	NK7U	510,531	2014	OR	+K7ZO,K7MK,W7ZRC,WJ9B (hp)
	W1AW	501,906	2014	NV	@W7RN (hp)
	K7ZSD	439,416	2010	OR	+W7ZB,K2PO,WS7L,KR7X,K7GK,K7AR, K7RF
		,			(hp)
7th Area Special Multi-Location	N7N	228,840	2016	NV	W6JTI,W6GJB,K9YC

Operating Category 7th Area Special Multi-Multi-Multi (unofficial)	Call K7UGA	Score 358,846	Year 2006	QTH AZ	Operators K8IA,KC7V,AA7A,KY7M,K7BHM,K7SP, W8AEF, WA2DFI,W7JU,W3ZZX
7th Area Single-County Expedition Single- Op	NR7T	179,065	2018	UT	(hp)
	KOSN	171,180	2016	MT	(hp)
	W7QC	169,845	2015	ID	(lp)
7th Area Single-County Expedition Multi- Single	W7PX	103,545	2017	MT	K7MSO,K0SN,N7DXT,KG7WYQ,K7MTD (hp)
	K7ODX	97,604	2018	UT	+N0KVN (hp)
	WS7L	94,770	2018	WA	(hp)
7th Area Single-County Expedition Multi- Multi	N7DXT	221,234	2014	MT	+KOSN (hp)
	K7D	170,568	2015	OR	W8WOM, NA7OM, KK6AM, WB6FFC (lp)
	N7T	164,610	2018	AZ	WA7NWL,AG7GB,AE7VA (hp)
7th Area County-Line Expedition Single-Op	NG7M	409,344	2012	UT	(hp)
	NG7M	409,344	2012	WY	(hp)
	NX1P	326,040	2015	OR	(hp)
7th Area County-Line Expedition Multi- Single	К7КС	513,408	2019	UT	NG7M,K7UT,N7RXL (hp)
	K7UM	485,760	2017	UT	NG7M,K7UT (hp)
	K7RAT	384,044	2011	AZ	N2IC,WA5Y (lp)

Operating Category 7th Area County-Line Expedition Multi-Multi	Call K7EAR	Score 1,112,854	Year 2012	QTH AZ	Operators N5IA,N5BG,NI5L,N2IC,WA5Y,AI7AZ,N7AM, W5CF,K7JEM,KB7CSE,KF7JCJ,KF7SOU, KB7BFG,KF7SOR,KF7SOP,KF7UFK,W7AZY, AA7NW,JASON,K7LON (lp)
	K7EAR	723,064	2010	AZ	N5IA,N5BG,N7AM,N2IC,K7COR, K7LON, W7OPS, KD7EDQ, AB1CH, NI5L, WD5COV, N7XEU, N7CSJ, KD7LEJ, KD7LEK, KB7CSE, AA7NW, N3KCJ, KY7K, WA5Y,W5CF (lp)
	K7EAR	709,195	2009	AZ	WA5Y, K7IA,N2IC,N5BG,W5CF, W7WGW, K7COR, K7LON, N7XEU, KB5ZKE,KB7CSE,AA7NW,N7AM, KB7ZZY,N7CSL,N5IA (Ip)
Open Expedition	N7N	514,560	2017	UT	W6JTI,W6GJB,K9YC (hp)
	N7N	393,120	2018	NV	K9YC,W6JTI,W6GJB (hp)
	N7N	380,274	2019	NV	W6JTI,K9YC,W6GJB,K6EU (hp)

2019 All Time Mobile Category Records - 7th Area

Notes:

- 1. With the 2013 Rule change splitting Mobile into Single-Op and Multi-Single a new series of all time records was started. Pre-2013 Mobile records have been documented separately and are available.
- 2. For purposes of All Time Category Records Mobile stations are ranked according to their single total score across all QTHs they operated in. For All Time QTH records only their score in each QTH is used.

Operating Category 7th Area Mobile Single-Op High Mixed	Call KT7G KT7G KT7G	Score 15,947 8,760 6,050	Year 2015 2014 2013	QTH WA/OR WA OR	Operators
7th Area Mobile Single-Op High CW	К5ҮАА	106,200	2013	WY	
7th Area Mobile Single-Op High Phone	K7UT K7UT K7KC	69,188 7,248 4,864	2016 2015 2018	UT UT UT	К7UТ
7th Area Mobile Single-Op Low Mixed	WW7D WW7D K7BG	140,420 122,247 93,818	2017 2016 2013	ID/WY/OR ID MT	
7th Area Mobile Single-Op Low CW	N7XU N7XU K7RE	138,681 112,302 106,533	2019 2018 2016	OR OR WY	K4XU K4XU
7th Area Mobile Single-Op Low Phone	NA7OM KD7SU K7JSG	4,224 3,816 3,692	2017 2018 2016	OR WY WA	
7th Area Mobile Single-Op QRP Phone	AE7AQ	10	2015	MT	AE7AP
7th Area Mobile Multi-Single High Mixed	K5YAA K5YAA KT7G	361,465 227,106 6,132	2015 2014 2016	MT WY/MT/ID OR	+K7BG +K07X +KD7RUS

Operating Category	Call	Score	Year	QTH	Operators
7th Area Mobile Multi-Single High CW	K7RE	55,476	2013	WY/MT	
7th Area Mobile Multi-Single Low Mixed	WW7D	175,424	2015	MT/ID/WA	
	WW7D	151,554	2013	ID/WY/OR/WA	
	WW7D	148,180	2014	ID/WY/OR	
7th Area Mobile Multi-Single Low CW	N7XU	177,471	2017	ID/OR	K4XU
	N7XU	169,911	2015	ID/OR	K4XU
	N7XU	160,125	2013	ID/OR	+KI6Y
7th Area Mobile Multi-Single Low Phone	KG7SNE	2,400	2016	NV	
	NW7D	180	2015	UT	
7th Area Mobile Multi-single QRP CW	N7M	21,504	2016	UT	K9JWV,WA7LNW